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ALDOT Research Advisory Committee (RAC) 
 

Ms. Kidada Dixon (Chair) 
State Research and Development Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 353-6940 / dixonk@dot.state.al.us  

 
Mr. Clay McBrien (Vice Chair)  

Asst. Chief Engineer – Policy and Planning Engineer / (334) 242-6318 / mcbrienc@dot.state.al.us  
 

Mr. Edward N. Austin 
Chief Engineer / (334) 242-6318 / austine@dot.state.al.us  

  
Mr. Stan Biddick 

State Design Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 242-6178 / biddicks@dot.state.al.us  
 

Mr. Scott George 
State Materials and Tests Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 206-2202 / georges@dot.state.al.us  

 
Mr. Eric Christie 

State Maintenance Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 242-6276 / christiee@dot.state.al.us  
 

Mr. DeJarvis Leonard 
East Central Region Engineer / (205) 327-4962 / leonardd@dot.state.al.us  

 
Mr. Stacey Glass 

State Construction Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 242-6252 / glasss@dot.state.al.us  
 

Mr. Brad Lindsey 
State Local Transportation Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 242-6207 / lindseyb@dot.state.al.us 

 
Mr. Brad Williams 

                                    State Bridge Engineer (Bureau Chief) / (334) 242-62131 / williamsbr@dot.state.al.us  
 

RAC Meeting Dates and Submission Deadline Dates 
 

Meeting Dates Submission Deadline Dates 
 

February 2, 2026     *No Submissions Received 
April 6, 2026      March 5, 2026 
July 6, 2026      May 28, 2026 
October 5, 2026     August 27, 2026 
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